

City of Grand Island

Tuesday, August 10, 2004 Council Session

Item G8

#2004-190 - Approving Donation of the Street Department's Old V-Plow to Hall County

Staff Contact: Steven P. Riehle, P.E., Public Works Director

Council Agenda Memo

From:	Steven P. Riehle, P.E., Director of Public Works
Meeting:	August 10, 2004
Subject:	Approving Donation of the Street Department's Old V-Plow to Hall County
Item #'s:	G-8
Presenter(s):	Steven P. Riehle, Director of Public Works

Background

Items of value need Council approval to be donated or sold according to City purchasing rules.

Discussion

The City of Grand Island's Street Department has a surplus of equipment and will be disposing of one 1984 V snow plow. The estimated value of the plow is \$200.00. The Street Department would like to donate the plow to Hall County. If the donation is not approved, the plow will be for sale by auction. The unit was purchased in 1984 for \$950.00.

Alternatives

It appears that the Council has the following alternatives concerning the issue at hand. The Council may:

- 1. Approve donating the surplus V-Plow to Hall County
- 2. Disapprove or/Deny the donation.
- 3. Modify the request to meet the wishes of the Council.
- 4. Table the issue.

Recommendation

City Administration recommends that the Council approve donating the V-Plow to Hall County.

Sample Motion

Move to approve the donation.

RESOLUTION 2004-190

WHEREAS, the City of Grand Island Public Works Department has declared a 1984 V snow plow as surplus equipment; and

WHEREAS, such plow was purchased used by the City in 1984 for \$950.00; and

WHEREAS, the current value of the plow is estimated at \$200.00; and

WHEREAS, it is recommended that such plow be donated to the Hall County Highway Department.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GRAND ISLAND, NEBRASKA, that the 1984 V snow plow declared surplus shall be donated to the Hall County Highway Department.

- - -

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Grand Island, Nebraska, August 10, 2004.

RaNae Edwards, City Clerk

Approved as to Form¤August 5, 2004¤City Attorney